





UNION COUNTY NJ USBC

QUEENS TOURNAMENT 2020

SUNDAY, MARCH 1, 2020 LINDEN LANES

Game

Pots

741 North Stiles Street, Linden NJ 07036 908-925-3550 **Brackets**

CHECK IN TIME: 1:00 PM ST.

START TIME: 2:00 PM

NO ENTRIES WILL BE ACCEPTED AFTER 1:30 pm

ENTRY FEE: \$75.00 WALK IN FEE: \$85.00

(LINEAGE: \$20, PRIZE FUND \$50, EXPENSES \$5)
Walk-in is defined as paying for entry the same day as the event

TOURNAMENT CO-CHAIRPERSONS

EDWINA RIVERS (908) 494-6614 ANGELA BEST (201) 532-3830

Association Manager: Karen Marcotullio (908) 241-5533

Name:	Phone#
Address:	Email:
City:	State:ZIP:
USBC#	Average:

Please make all checks payable to: <u>Union County NJ USBC</u>

Mail entries to: <u>107 Filbert Street, Roselle Park, NJ 07204</u>

Certified by the United States Bowling Congress

Queens Tournament Rules

- 1. This tournament is certified by United States Bowling Congress.
- 2. This event will be conducted on a scratch basis. Total pin fall will determine the step ladder final.
- 3. Entrants must hold a minimum average of 160 or higher for 21 games or more in a certified USBC league for 2018 -2019 winter season or the 2019 summer season.
- 4. Women members of the Union County NJ USBC are eligible to compete in this tournament. Non-members may enter by paying an associate fee of \$10.00 to the UC NJ USBC. All entrants must produce their USBC certification card. No junior certified bowlers will be permitted to bowl.
- 5. Bowlers will bowl 5 games moving one pair to the right after each game. Top 5 women, total pin fall, will advance to stepladder Single elimination final. In the step ladder, 5th place and 4th place finishers will bowl each other. The winner of that match will bowl the 3rd place finisher. The winner of that match will bowl the 2nd place finisher. That winner will bowl the 1st place finisher for the title.
- 6. In the event of ties for the last place in the qualifying round, a two frame (9th & 10th frame) roll off will be held to determine the last qualifying position(s). In the finals, a two frame (9th & 10th frame) roll off will also be held to determine the winner.
- 7. All prize fees will be returned 100% to the participants.
- 8. USBC Rule 319D (reporting of prior prize winnings) is waived.
- 9. USBC Rule 319E (average adjustment for entry) is waived.
- 10. All other USBC rules will apply. Tournament committee reserves all rights.

For any information

Please call the office at 908-241-5533 or email at <u>ucbowling@verizon.net</u>